Pivot Sliding Doors

Pivot Sliding Doors

Infront — Wood
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® Runner

Cruciform mounting
plate

(© Wooden strut

(D Mounting bracket

(P Concealed hinge

brackets on cabinet top
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and base panel

Installation with mounting

> Door height: <700 mm (<£2,300 mm in conjunction with
Parallelo synchro control)

> Door thickness: 16-20 mm

> Material: Steel

> Finish: Galvanized

> |nstallation: Runners for screw fixing to cabinet top or

base or to intermediate panel with mounting
brackets

Application and planning dimensions
Wooden strut for connecting top and bottom runner must be
manufactured on site: Length = internal cabinet height — 85 mm

Installation with brackets on cabinet top panel and base panel

® Wooden strut
Gap

Door

—»= 19 ‘<7
Installation on intermediate panel

In order to adjust the arm of the concealed hinge, either shorten or
drill hole in intermediate panel
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With shortened
intermediate panel

With drill hole
@ 35 mm

® Wooden strut B Gap © Door @) Intermediate panel

Installation of concealed hinges and cruciform mounting plates

Use concealed hinges with opening angle 95° and door offset max.
8 mm for mounting the door.

® Door offset T~ Drilling depth
in accordance
with concealed
S hinge
~
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Mount cruciform mounting plate on runner.
When using Blum Clip Top hinges with Inserta cup fixing, the
cruciform mounting plate must be mounted on the wooden strut.
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Pivot Sliding Doors
Infront — Wood

— Set
Supplied with

For 1 door 1 pair of runners
4 mounting brackets

Runner length Dim. B
mm mm
350 186
400 236
450 286
500 336
550 386
600 436

Push-in depth

mm

Max.
Max.
Max.
Max.
Max.
Max.

244
294
344
394
444
494

Cat. No.

408.07.350
408.07.403
408.07.458
408.07.501
408.07.556
408.07.609

Packing: 1 or 10 pairs

Order reference

> Concealed hinges with opening angle of 95°, cruciform mounting plates and cover caps for covering the cup drillings are not included in the

set. Please order separately.

> To ensure that the door runs parallel, order Accuride 1316 Paralello synchro control.

— Cover cap

vd

> Material:
> Installation:

Colour

White

Brown
Packing: 1 piece

Concealed hinges with opening angle 94°

Straightening fittings

Plastic
For press fitting

Cat. No.
340.41.702
340.41.104
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